DEPARTMENT Municipal Commission STATE OF MINNESOTA Office Memorandum то . Ceil Dion DATE: 1-30-69 FROM : Pat SUBJECT: Enclosed is a copy of letter and Ordinance No. 268 for your file. This Ordinance covers File A-817 Hutchinson, Minn. which the commission filed on November 12, 1968.

Contraction of the second

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JAIVI JU. JAN3 0 1969

ÓCT - 8 1968

a T

CITY OF HUTCHINSON

Minnesola 55350 OFFICES AT 37 WASHINGTON AVENUE WEST

October 1, 1968

State of Minnesota) County of McLeod) City of Hutchinson)

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Hutchinson, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. 268, as adopted by the City Council on January 25, 1965, with the original on file in my office, and the same is a full true and complete copy thereof.

WITNESS my hand officially as such Clerk and the Corporate Seal of the City this 1st day of October, 1968.

Agnes J. Morge Agnes I. Monge, City Clerk

SEAL

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JANA 0 1969

Joseph & Monson Secretary of State

OCT - 8 1968

ORDINANCE NO. 268

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF HUTCHINSON, MCLEOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA

The City Council of the City of Hutchinson ordains:

SECTION I.

WHEREAS, Milton F. Altmeyer and Sylvia Altmeyer are the owners of the following described lands lying and being in the County of McLeod, State of Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

The South Seven (7) feet of the West One Hundred Seventy (170) feet of Lot Fifteen (15) of the Auditor's Plat of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section One (1), Township One Hundred Sixteen North (116 N) Range Thirty West (30W).

WHEREAS, Junice A. Otterness is the owner of the following described lands lying and being in the County of McLeod, State of Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

The North Ninety-Three (93) feet of the South One Hundred (100) feet of the West One Hundred Seventy (170) feet of Lot Fifteen (15) of the Auditor's plat of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section One (1), Township One Hundred Sixteen North (116N), Range Thirty West (30W).

SECTION II.

AND WHEREAS, said above described lands are completely surrounded by land within the Municipal Limits of the City of Hutchinson and are so conditioned as properly to be subject to municipal government.

SECTION III.

AND WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hutchinson deems it desirable and in the best interest of the City of Hutchinson to annex the above described lands to the City of Hutchinson.

SECTION IV.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hutchinson that the lands described above be and they hereby are annexed to the City of Hutchinson and from and after the date of passage of this Ordinance said Lands shall become a part and portion of the City of Hutchinson with the same force and effect as though originally a part of the City.

SECTION V.

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication.

Adopted by the City Council this 25th day of January, 1965.

Minute Book IX, page 346.



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Nov. 12, 1968

Mr. Milton D. Schantzen City Attorney 37 Washington Avenue West Hutchinson, Minnesota 55350 Re: Docket Number A-817

Ordinance Number 268

Phone: 221-2428

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fes in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, and the Rules of Procedure.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Brue Ramusse

Bruce Rasmussen Secretary

BR/pdl

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

State of Minnesota County of McLeod City of Hutchinson

Ĵ

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Hutchinson, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. 268 with the original on file in my office, and same is a full true and complete copy thereof.

WITNESS my hand officially as such clerk and the corporate seal of the city this 29th day of March, 1965.

Lila E. Rolander City Clerk, City of Hutchinson

#20297 E OF MINNESOTA FILED NOV 1 8 1968 fol Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 268

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF HUTCHINSON, McLEOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

The City Council of the City of Hutchinson ordains:

SECTION I.

WHEREAS, Milton F. Altmeyer and Sylvia Altmeyer are the owners of the following described lands lying and being in the County of McLeod, State of Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

The South Seven (7) feet of the West One Hundred Seventy (170) feet of Lot Seven (7) of the Auditor's plat of the Northwest Quarter (NW_4^2) of Section One (1), Township One Hundred Sixteen North (116N), Range Thirty West (30W).

WHEREAS, Junice A. Otterness is the owner of the following described lands lying and being in the County of McLeod, State of Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

The North Ninety-Three (93) feet of the South One Hundred (100) feet of the West One Hundred Seventy (170) feet of Lot Fifteen (15) of the Auditor's plat of the Northwest Quarter $(NW\frac{1}{4})$ of Section One (1), Township One Hundred Sixteen North (116N), Range Thirty West (30W).

SECTION II.

AND WHEREAS, said above described lands are completely surrounded by land within the Municipal Limits of the City of Hutchinson and are so conditioned as properly to be subject to municipal government.

SECTION III.

AND WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hutchinson deems it desirable and in the best interest of the City of Hutchinson to annex the above described lands to the City of Hutchinson.

SECTION IV.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hutchinson that the lands described above be and they hereby are annexed to the City of Hutchinson and from and after the date of passage of this Ordinance, said lands shall become a part and portion of the City of Hutchinson with the same force and effect as though originally a part of the City.

SECTION V.

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication.

Adopted by the City Council this 25th day of January, 1965.